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IN-PERSON LEARNING OPPORTUNITIES

Fall Kick-off Convening (for returning teams) —
Wednesday, September 25, 2024, at EDC (300 5th Avenue, Waltham)

Join us to kick off the year with an in-person gathering of teams in their second and third years in
the academy. Reconnect with your coach, reground in your goals for the year, and action plan for a
successful fall. This event will be held from 9:00-2:00pm at the EDC offices in Waltham, MA.
Please RSVP to indicate if you will join us. Register for the Fall Kickoff Convening

Spring Convening — March 19, 2025

Our spring convening brings together teams from all years of the academy for a full day of
learning from experts in the field, connecting with one another, and engaging in facilitated work
as a team. Please save the date for our spring event and look out for more details in 2025.

PBIS Trainings

Teams with goals that focus on PBIS will engage in three in-person training days in Years 1 and
2, and two in-person training days in Year 3. These trainings are designed to teach the
foundational components of PBIS and support teams to establish strong school-wide behavior
norms and expectations. These trainings are only open to teams that have committed to a
PBIS-focused goal and are working with a PBIS expert coach. The dates for each cohort are
below.

Cohort 10 (Year 2) Cohort 9A (Year 3) Cohort 9B (Year 3)

+ Wednesday, October 16, |+ Thursday, November 7, + Tuesday, November 19,

2024 May Institute Offices 2024 EDC Offices 2024 Hilton Garden Inn
Worcester

+ Wednesday, January 15, |+ Thursday, April 3, 2025
2025 May Institute Offices EDC Offices + Thursday, April 3, 2025

Hilton Garden Inn Worcester
+ Wednesday, May 21, 2025

May Institute Offices



https://forms.gle/DzniVcU25BdLCELJ7

VIRTUAL LEARNING OPPORTUNITIES

Virtual Workshops

Below is a list of dates and topics for our 2024-2025 virtual workshops. Virtual workshops are
open to any educator in your school or district. Please share these dates with anyone who might
be interested in attending. More information about our virtual workshops can be found on our
About Our Events page.

+ Surveys and Screeners to inform MTSS for SEB - Tuesday, October 8 from 9:30-11:00 AM
— Reaqister here

+ MTSS Through an Equity Lens - Tuesday, October 15 from 9:30-11:00 AM — Reqister here

+ Supporting Educator Wellbeing - Tuesday, October 22 from 9:30-11:00 — Register here
+ Centering Belonging - Tuesday, October 29 from 9:30-11:00 AM — Reqister here

+ Strengthening Family-School Partnerships - Tuesday, November 19 from 9:30-11:00 AM —
Reqister here

+ Integrating SEL and Mental Health Supports - Wednesday, December 4 from 9:30-11:00
AM — Reqister here

+ Setting Positive Behavior Norms & Expectations - Wednesday, January 22 from 9:30-
11:00 AM — Register here

+ Equitable Data Use in MTSS for SEB - Tuesday, January 28 from 9:30-11:00 AM — Register
here

+ Sustainability: Going from Good to Great - Wednesday, February 12 from 9:30-11:00 AM —
Reaqister here

Peer Sharing Call Series

Below is a list of topics for our 2024-2025 peer sharing call series. Peer sharing calls bring
together members of the academy around a shared topic area or goal for three sessions of
facilitated conversation around successes and challenges. These calls are facilitated by
members of the SEB Academy team and may contain short presentations of content related to
the topic area of focus. Peer sharing calls are open to any educator in your school or district.
Winter sessions will run in December, January, and February, and Spring sessions will run in
March, April, and May. Please share these dates with anyone who might be interested in
attending. More information about our peer sharing calls can be found on our About Our Events
page.

+ Supporting Adult Belonging - Winter

+ Creating Strong Relationships and Community with Tier 1 Supports - Winter
+ Effective Data Use in MTSS for SEB - Winter

+ Supporting Students of Immigrant and Refugee Origins - Winter

SEB Academy 2


https://sebacademy.edc.org/about-our-events
https://edc.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYqd-GvqDouHdCrH2v2nrf8sJjgXHrfmxxk
https://edc.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZIpcuCtpzwtEtbOwDxnqzDNq40j7KUxg2Xf
https://edc.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZEtdOygrjkoHtXudEBOKUaYK9eqfhxEJsM3
https://edc.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZEsf-ygqz0jHtGv-rBjj_79f9NZgCoS5eEi
https://edc.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZUlfuCqrTkiE9DJklWsa92y9bDKzvyddusk
https://edc.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZwucuyhrzsuE9UJSaj2gG0HUl-c2xzyRK-x
https://edc.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZwrduGqqzgiGtOsPTTle2gGcQrFfy4Nayai
https://edc.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZAvdu2spzkoE9w8jkrjx-rDG-85r-C0Eg7A
https://edc.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZAvdu2spzkoE9w8jkrjx-rDG-85r-C0Eg7A
https://edc.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYqdeyhrjgtGdADFS2ZyI9AB_-hk_3gMK4J
https://sebacademy.edc.org/about-our-events

+ Enhancing the ldentification, Matching, & Monitoring Process for Advanced Tiers - Winter
+ Supporting LGBTQIA+ Students - Spring

+ Sustaining Progress - Spring

+ Strengthening Family-School Partnerships - Spring

+ Supporting ELL Students - Spring

+ Increasing Buy-In Through Strategic Communication - Spring

PBIS Year 2 and Year 3 Coaches Meetings

PBIS Year 2 and Year 3 Coaches Meetings bring together the leaders of each PBIS-focused
team in the Year 2 and Year 3 cohorts in a virtual monthly meeting. These meetings focus on
the levers of a successful PBIS, including support with the TFI and SWIS.

Cohort 10 (Year 2) Cohort 9A (Year 3) Cohort 9B (Year 3)

Zoom Link for all Cohort 10 | Zoom Link for all Cohort 9A | Zoom Link for all Cohort 9B
coaches meetings coaches meetings coaches meetings

+ Wednesday, September 18 | + Thursday, September 12 + Thursday, September 19

+ Wednesday, November 20 | + Thursday, October 3 + Thursday, October 10
+ Wednesday, December 18 | + Thursday, December 5 + Thursday, December 12
+ Wednesday, February 26 + Thursday, January 9 + Thursday, January 16
+ Wednesday, April 2 + Thursday, February 6 + Thursday, February 13
+ Wednesday, June 4 + Thursday, May 1 + Thursday, May 22

+ Thursday, June 5 + Tuesday, June 3

SEB Academy 3


https://urldefense.com/v3/__Https:/us06web.zoom.us/j/88065913261?pwd=2KpNBqtxoobsW0wepb7M1JIYbvjr5A.1__;!!Azzr!bXV2DYu1d4aFOyrKAhtrIH9dwrChSuHPbXm33vGbmLB9EVC70YtXMlOHEJhffQ0UIQwlE3qJKAQXJhGvQQ$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__Https:/us06web.zoom.us/j/88065913261?pwd=2KpNBqtxoobsW0wepb7M1JIYbvjr5A.1__;!!Azzr!bXV2DYu1d4aFOyrKAhtrIH9dwrChSuHPbXm33vGbmLB9EVC70YtXMlOHEJhffQ0UIQwlE3qJKAQXJhGvQQ$
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84195879823?pwd=nCZmDrLwDdbQb440TC4wulgUKjbFMO.1
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84195879823?pwd=nCZmDrLwDdbQb440TC4wulgUKjbFMO.1
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89090282233
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89090282233

